
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 26th November 2021 

‘I have come that they may have life and have it to the full’ John 10:10 

Dear parents, 

This week seems to have been a week of sickness – staff and children!  Only 3 covid related, but there are so many other 
bugs doing the rounds, some classes have really suffered.  Please do take care and check cold like symptoms with LFD tests 
to be sure.  Get well soon everyone! 

Mrs Lee and I have started work videoing our whole school e-advent calendar and it is causing a real buzz across the 
school.  It’s lovely to see all of the children involved in singing and many in a little acting -  they are really committed and 
feeling part of the project.  The link to the site where you can access the calendar will be sent out next week – but it will all 
be timed so that no one can cheat and open doors early!  As well as rehearsing and filming, children have had such a busy 
week, with some great Mayan drawing, and chocolate tasting too.  Check out our FB page to take a look. 

 
 
 

Miss J Evans 
Headteacher 
 

Star of the Week  

Reception  Jace 

Year 1  Frankie 

Year 2  Zach 

Year 3  Divine 

Year 4  The Whole Class 

Year 5  Reggie 

Year 6  Dani 

Orator of the Week 

Reception  Amelia 

Year 1  Penny 

Year 2  Harlan 

Year 3  Tofunmi 

Year 4  Vinnie 

Year 5  Olivia B 

Year 6  Alfie G 

PTA CHRISTMAS RAFFLE 

This year, the PTA will once again be running an 
online Christmas raffle, with some great prizes to be 
won. Tickets go on sale on December 1st so look out 
for more information then! 



Diary Dates 

 

2021-2022 

Friday 3rd December   Year 1 & 2 to Panto 

Tuesday 14th December  Reception Trip 

Wednesday 15th December  School Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 16th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 

Friday 17th December   School Closed for Diamond Jubilee Bank Holiday 

2022 

Tuesday 4th January   Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 5th January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 14th—Friday 18th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 23rd February  Bag 2 School Collection 

Friday 1st April    SPRING TERM ENDS 

Tuesday 19th April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 2nd May   Early May Bank Holiday 

Friday 27th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 30th May—Friday 3rd June HALF TERM 

Monday 6th June   Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 8th June   Bag 2 School Collection 

Friday 22nd July    SUMMER TERM ENDS 


